The Board of Supervisors of Heidelberg Township held a special meeting at 7:30pm in the Municipal Building, 6272 Route 309, New Tripoli, PA 18066. Present were Supervisors Steve Bachman, David Fink and Rodney Schlauch Jr. and Administrator/Secretary-Treasurer Janice Meyers.

Pledge of Allegiance: After the pledge, there was a moment of silence in remembrance of the township's part-time road worker Alex Huber.

Public Comment on Agenda Items: Charlie Perich may have some comments.

Zoning Office Assistant/Office Secretary: Motion by David Fink, seconded by Rodney Schlauch Jr. to accept the resignation of Tara Jones. Motion carried. She gave two weeks notice: her last day being May 7, 2015. The Board reviewed the employment advertisement provided by Janice Meyers. David Fink suggested an ad for a part-time road worker stating laborer, equipment operator, truck driver and CDL required. Motion by Steve Bachman, seconded by Rodney Schlauch Jr. to advertise the two openings for the next two weeks in the Northwestern Press. Motion carried. Comments were offered by Charlie Perich and Janet Henritzy.

Ambulance Service – NWLSD Route 309 Campus: There have been questions since last meeting regarding the Northwestern Elementary School parcel. David Fink said since the taxing jurisdiction for the Northwestern Lehigh School District campus along Route 309 is Heidelberg Township that NOVA will be the primary Ambulance service. Motion by David Fink to inform Dan Bellesfield at the Lehigh County Comm. Center that as taxing authority Heidelberg Township is the default in the deciding factor regarding EMS for the entire NWLSD campus. Motion carried. The Board of Supervisors requested that Janice Meyers draft a letter stating this and send it to Dan Bellesfield at the Lehigh County 9-1-1 Communications Center and copy Lynn Township and the NWLSD. Dwayne Henritzy suggested that Scott Lindenmuth at the comm. center also be notified and the Board agreed.

Public Comment: None

Adjournment: Motion by Rodney Schlauch Jr., seconded by David Fink to adjourn the meeting at 7:55pm. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Janice M. Meyers Secretary to the Board of Supervisors